CH \$165.00 474471

ETAS ID: TM502985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/19/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apptio, Inc.
Street Address:	11100 NE 8th Street, Suite 600
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4744710	APPTIO TBM UNIFIED MODEL
Registration Number:	4804852	APPTIO TBM UNIFIED MODEL
Registration Number:	4761261	ATUM
Registration Number:	4744707	ATUM
Registration Number:	4507028	
Registration Number:	3610087	APPTIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36175.027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Project Arctic - Termination and Release of IP Sec Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=Project Arctic - Termination and Release of IP Sec Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=Project Arctic - Termination and Release of IP Sec Agreement - Executed#page3.tif source=Project Arctic - Termination and Release of IP Sec Agreement - Executed#page4.tif source=Project Arctic - Termination and Release of IP Sec Agreement - Executed#page5.tif source=Project Arctic - Termination and Release of IP Sec Agreement - Executed#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of December 19, 2018, is executed by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in favor of APPTIO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2013, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2015 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Bank, Debtor granted to Bank a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2013, at Reel/Frame 030666/0284, on May 8, 2014, at Reel/Frame 032853/0632, and on June 18, 2015, at Reel/Frame 035934/0232, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5053/0340, and on May 8, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5276/0635, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- D. Bank agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Bank expressly terminates and releases all of Bank's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Exhibits A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.
- (b) Bank represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Bank authorizes and requests the patent and trademark divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the United States Copyright Office, to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

ile:

[Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
System and method for visualizing trace of costs across a graph of financial allocation rules	13917478	06/13/2013	8766981	07/01/2014
Operational-related data computation engine	12467120	05/15/2009	8768976	07/01/2014
Hierarchy based dependent object relationships	13324253	12/13/2011	9020830	04/28/2015
Global dictionaries using universal primitives	13649019	10/10/2012	9275050	03/01/2016
Platform for rapid development of applications	13415701	03/08/2012	9305275	04/05/2016
System and method for visualizing trace of costs across a graph of financial allocation rules	13365150	02/02/2012	-	-
Automation of business management processes and assets	13415797	03/08/2012	-	-
Utilizing multiple versions of financial allocation rules in a budgeting process	13452628	04/20/2012	-	-
Dynamic recommendations taken over time for reservations of information technology resources	13675837	11/13/2012	-	-
Automated business system generation	13837815	03/15/2013	-	-
Dynamic recommendations taken over time for reservations of information technology resources	13917503	06/13/2013	-	-
Recursive processing of object allocation rules	13935147	07/03/2013	-	-
Allocating heritage information in data models	14033130	09/20/2013	-	-
Unified modeling of technology towers	14180308	02/13/2014	-	-

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
	No.	Date	No.	Date
APPTIO TBM UNIFIED MODEL	86198333	02/19/2014	4744710	05/26/2015
APPTIO TBM UNIFIED MODEL	86198334	02/19/2014	4804852	09/01/2015
ATUM	86197300	02/19/2014	4761261	06/23/2015
ATUM	86197299	02/19/2014	4744707	05/26/2015
C	85797248	12/07/2012	4507028	04/01/2014
APPTIO	77451392	04/17/2008	3610087	04/21/2009

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

RECORDED: 12/20/2018